

**SB0881/297071/1**

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 881  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Reserve for Escrow Losses” and substitute “Reserves”; strike beginning with “altering” in line 6 down through “insurer;” in line 25; in line 25, strike “stylistic and conforming changes” and substitute “a clarifying change”; and strike beginning with “providing” in line 27 down through “Act;” in line 28.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 25, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 9, after “for” insert “THE RETAINED LIABILITY FOR”.

On pages 4 through 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 17 on page 4 through line 24 on page 7, inclusive.

On page 7, in lines 25 and 30, strike “3.” and “5.”, respectively, and substitute “2.” and “3.”, respectively; in line 25, strike “Section 1 of”; strike in their entirety lines 28 and 29; and in lines 30 and 31, strike “, except as provided in Section 4 of this Act.”.